Diaphragm seals
flange connection
BF - BRF - BUSF Series
Diaphragm seals, flange connection, with internal or flush diphragm,
CITEC BF-BRF-BUSF Series, are designed for chemical and petrochemical
industries on aggressive, viscous or hot media
According to standards : EN1092-1 (ISO),  B1 facing type
ASME B 16.5 (ANSI), RF facing type

BF - BRF - BUSF Series
Coating is placed on AISI 316L stainless steel diaphragm
Codification examples
- Diaphragm seal, BF Series, according to ASME B 16.5, flange 2’’/class 300, order code : BF2P300
- Diaphragm seal, BRF Series according to EN 1092-1, flange DN100/PN20, monel 400 diaphragm, 2m SS capillary, order code : BRF100P20MC2
Options
. Material certificate 3.1B, order code : 449 050
. Flanged connection according to JIS B220/1984 standard
. Flanged connection, with extension, EXT Series
. Flush diaphragm, wafer type, BC Series
. Flush ring for flushing solution, FL Series
Order codes
How to determinate the order code :
1- Select BF, BRF or BUSF according to table bellow
2- Select the flange according to the choosen standard :
. according to EN 1092-1, B1 type : DN (15 to 100) and PN (2.5 to 100 bar)
. according to ASME B 16.5, RF facing : DN (1/2’’ to 4’’) and class (150 to 2500 lbs)
3- To indicate if other material for the diaphragm
4- If capillary, indicate length
Other diaphragm materials for BRF and BUSF Series
Order codes abstract of BUSF - BF Series, DN15 to DN100, according to EN 1092-1, B1 type
Diaphragm material Suffix
C276 Hastelloy H
Monel 400 M
Tantale A
Inconel 600 I
Duplex D
Uranus B6 U
Titanium T
PTFE coating (max. 260°C) P
Gold coating (max. 400°C) O
Serie DN P PN or Class Special diaphragm material With capillary
BF according to or according to suffix according to material C
BRF dimensions table C dimensions table diaphragm followed by his
BUSF (see next pages) (1) (see next pages) (table bellow) length in meters
DN PN Reference CITEC code
DN15 10-40 BUSF 15P10-40 411 945
DN20 10-40 BUSF 20P10-40 411 951
DN25 10-40 BF 25P10-40 411 961
DN32 10-40 BF 32P10-40 411 971
DN40 10-40 BF 40P10-40 411 981
DN50 10-40 BF 50P10-40 411 991
Series
BUSF BF BRF
DN15 (1/2’’) and DN20 (3/4’’) x
DN25 (1’’) to DN100 (4’’) x x
316L SS diaphragm x x
hastelloy C276 diaphragm x
other materials x x
Size and material
(1) P for EN 1092-1 standard : B1 type, C for ASME B 16.5 standard : RF facing
39& : +33 (0) 160 374 500    2 : +33 (0) 164 804 518     : citec@citec.fr    www.citec.fr/gb        CAT.M-e-05/15
C1
Ø
15 2.5-6 12 2 40 51 55 80 4 11 M10
15 10-40 16 2 45 51 65 95 4 14 M12
15 20 12 1.6 34.9 51 60.3 89 4 15.8 M14
15 50 14 1.6 39.9 51 66.7 95 4 15.8 M14
15 63-100 20 2 45 51 75 105 4 14 M12
20 2.5-6 14 2 50 51 65 90 4 11 M10
20 10-40 18 2 58 51 75 105 4 14 M12
20 20 14 1.6 42,9 51 69.8 99 4 15.8 M14
20 50 15.7 1.6 42.9 51 82.6 117 4 19 M16
20 63-100 22 2 58 51 90 130 4 18 M16
25 2.5-6 14 2 60 32 75 100 4 11 M10
25 10-40 18 2 68 32 85 115 4 14 M12
25 20 16 1.6 50.8 32 79.4 108 4 15.8 M14
25 50 17.5 1.6 50.8 32 88.9 124 4 19 M16
25 63 -100 24 2 68 32 100 140 4 18 M16
32 2.5-6 14 2 70 32 90 120 4 14 M12
32 10-40 18 2 78 32 100 140 4 18 M16
32 20 18 1.6 63.5 32 88.9 117 4 15.8 M14
32 50 19 1.6 63.5 32 98.4 133 4 19 M16